WAYD/WAYM/WAYQ Issues and Programming Report April - June 2021

TOPICS COVERED DATE

Relationships,
Forgiveness

Rest, Stress,
Religion

Prayer, Parenting

Wellbeing
Health,

Entertainment

Financial

Faith

Family, Health

Parenting

4/4/21

4/8/21

4/9/21

4/11/21

4/12/21

4/13/21

4/18/21

4/25/21

5/2/21

5/9/21

TIME

6:40a

9:40a
9:48a

8:18a
8:31a
8:38a

6:40a

9:29a

7:15a
7:26a
7:35a
7:43a

6:40a

6:40a

6:40a

6:40a

PROGRAM

Connect

The Wally Show

The Wally Show

Connect

The Wally Show

The Wally Show

Connect

Connect

Connect

Connect

LENGTH
14 min
5 min

total run

time

8 min
total run

time

15 min

2 min

11 min
total run
time

14 min

11 min

14 min

15 min

Thefollowingisalist of some of the more significant community issues addressed for the quarter
specified. Thislisting is by no means complete, noristheorder in which theissues appear imply any
degree of priority or significance.

DESCRIPTION

Author Lisa Terkeurst discusses her book "Forgiving What You Can't Forget," and her real life
experiences as a victim of sexual abuse and marital infidelity.

Author and musician Christy Nockels discussed the importance of finding rest from the grind of
daily life and helpful strategies she's discovered.

Pastor Chad joined the show to offer prayer and pastoral counsel for listeners that have written or
called in on issues including prayer, adult children.

Tim Tebow

Betty Rock shared easy tips on regaining happiness as Covid restrictions begin to ease. Some
include, taking all vacation days, reconnecting with friends, and organizing chore lists.

Betty Rock shared easy tips on regaining happiness as Covid restrictions begin to ease. Some
include, taking all vacation days, reconnecting with friends, and organizing chore lists.

David Tucker of the IRS about changes for 2020 tax filings. These included the new filing date of
May 17, how listeners can use the Recovery Rebate Payment if they did not receive a full
Economic Impact Payment, and a new tax credit for those who were unemployed.

Jan Hartley, founder of Third World Church Builders, described his organization's mission to builds
churchesin Honduras and the ways people can support the organization.

Musician Colton Dixon shares why becomingadad in the pandemic was truly sweet time for him and
his wife. He talks about new music and how God made him live his last single “Miracles” after the
birth of his daughters.

Dr. Josh Straub shares the secret to getting your kids to open up about their fears and the
necessary techniques needed to respond. The tools he shares are also applicable for us as we
navigate our own worries. Straub’s words of wisdom come from his new children’s book, What Do |
Do With Worry?



Finances

Foster Care

Health

Mental Health, Faith,
Family

Faith

5/16/21

5/23/21

5/30/21

6/6/21

6/13/21

6:40a

6:40a

6:40a

6:40a

6:40a

Connect

Connect

Connect

Connect

WayFM Connect

14 min

14 min

13 min

14 min

13 min

Jeff Witherspoon Spokesperson for Consumer Credit Counseling about ways to build credit, by
getting a secured credit card, or becoming an authorized user on someone’s credit card. They
also heard about the importance of on time payments, and only using only 20% of their available
credit to build their score.

Jillana Goble, foster parent and author of No Sugar-Coating: The Coffee Talk You Need About
Foster Parenting, addressed common concerns and misconceptions that people have when
thinking about becoming foster parents. She also discussed the different ways listeners could be
involved in the foster care system from parenting and respite care to supporting DHS employees.

Dr. Julie Gatza, DC Co-Founder of the Florida Wellness Institute discuss five of the many ways
that sugar can ruin ourselves as well as our children’s physical and emotional health and how we
can use our diets to ditch our bad sugar habits.

Bekah hosted a discussion with Joy about Joy’s journey through postpartum depression. Joy shared
her experiences, how support from health professionals, family members and faith have played a part
in recovery and return to a better state of mind. They also shared options that listeners could apply if
they arein asimilar condition.

Eliot Branch author of The Faith Road shares the story of how he as an ordinary man from rural
Missouri struggled to leamn the language and culture of a tiny landlocked country in Southeast
Asia. After hearing God’s voice to consider a greater vision, Eliot partners with both expatriate
and national missionaries to launch one of the most cutting-edge mission efforts in the world
today.



