WAYD/WAYM/WAYQ Issues and Programming Report April - June 2021

The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed for the quarter specified. This listing is by no means complete, nor is the order in which the issues appear imply any degree of priority or significance.

TOPICS COVERED	DATE	TIME	PROGRAM	LENGTH	DESCRIPTION
Relationships, Forgiveness	4/4/21	6:40a	Connect	14 min	Author Lisa Terkeurst discusses her book "Forgiving What You Can't Forget," and her real life experiences as a victim of sexual abuse and marital infidelity.
Rest, Stress, Religion	4/8/21	9:40a 9:48a	The Wally Show	5 min total run time	Author and musician Christy Nockels discussed the importance of finding rest from the grind of daily life and helpful strategies she's discovered.
Prayer, Parenting	4/9/21	8:18a 8:31a 8:38a	The Wally Show	8 min total run time	Pastor Chad joined the show to offer prayer and pastoral counsel for listeners that have written or called in on issues including prayer, adult children.
	4/11/21	6:40a	Connect	15 min	Tim Tebow
Wellbeing	4/12/21	9:29a	The Wally Show	2 min	Betty Rock shared easy tips on regaining happiness as Covid restrictions begin to ease. Some include, taking all vacation days, reconnecting with friends, and organizing chore lists.
Health, Entertainment	4/13/21	7:15a 7:26a 7:35a 7:43a	The Wally Show	11 min total run time	Betty Rock shared easy tips on regaining happiness as Covid restrictions begin to ease. Some include, taking all vacation days, reconnecting with friends, and organizing chore lists.
Financial	4/18/21	6:40a	Connect	14 min	David Tucker of the IRS about changes for 2020 tax filings. These included the new filing date of May 17, how listeners can use the Recovery Rebate Payment if they did not receive a full Economic Impact Payment, and a new tax credit for those who were unemployed.
Faith	4/25/21	6:40a	Connect	11 min	Jan Hartley, founder of Third World Church Builders, described his organization's mission to builds churches in Honduras and the ways people can support the organization.
Family, Health	5/2/21	6:40a	Connect	14 min	Musician Colton Dixon shares why becoming a dad in the pandemic was truly sweet time for him and his wife. He talks about new music and how God made him live his last single "Miracles" after the birth of his daughters.
Parenting	5/9/21	6:40a	Connect	15 min	Dr. Josh Straub shares the secret to getting your kids to open up about their fears and the necessary techniques needed to respond. The tools he shares are also applicable for us as we navigate our own worries. Straub's words of wisdom come from his new children's book, <i>What Do I Do With Worry?</i>

Finances	5/16/21 6:40a Connect	14 min	Jeff Witherspoon Spokesperson for Consumer Credit Counseling about ways to build credit, by getting a secured credit card, or becoming an authorized user on someone's credit card. They also heard about the importance of on time payments, and only using only 20% of their available credit to build their score.
Foster Care	5/23/21 6:40a Connect	14 min	Jillana Goble, foster parent and author of <i>No Sugar-Coating: The Coffee Talk You Need About Foster Parenting</i> , addressed common concerns and misconceptions that people have when thinking about becoming foster parents. She also discussed the different ways listeners could be involved in the foster care system from parenting and respite care to supporting DHS employees.
Health	5/30/21 6:40a Connect	13 min	Dr. Julie Gatza, DC Co-Founder of the Florida Wellness Institute discuss five of the many ways that sugar can ruin ourselves as well as our children's physical and emotional health and how we can use our diets to ditch our bad sugar habits.
Mental Health, Faith, Family	6/6/21 6:40a Connect	14 min	Bekah hosted a discussion with Joy about Joy's journey through postpartum depression. Joy shared her experiences, how support from health professionals, family members and faith have played a part in recovery and return to a better state of mind. They also shared options that listeners could apply if they are in a similar condition.
Faith	6/13/21 6:40a WayFM Connect	13 min	Eliot Branch author of <i>The Faith Road</i> shares the story of how he as an ordinary man from rural Missouri struggled to learn the language and culture of a tiny landlocked country in Southeast Asia. After hearing God's voice to consider a greater vision, Eliot partners with both expatriate and national missionaries to launch one of the most cutting-edge mission efforts in the world today.